

Attachment A

Third Amendment to Master Agreement

STANDARD AGREEMENT

STD 213A (Rev. 07/2019)

☐ CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 1 PAGES

AGREEMENT NUMBER

HSR13-14

AMENDMENT NUMBER

3

Purchasing Authority Number

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY NAME

California High-Speed Rail Authority

CONTRACTOR NAME

County of Tulare

2. The term of this Agreement is:

START DATE

November 12, 2013

THROUGH END DATE

December 31, 2021

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:

\$151,400.00, One Hundred Fifty-One Thousand, Four Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

1. STD 213, Section 2, is amended to extend the term of the Agreement and shall read as follows:

"The term of this Agreement is November 12, 2013 through December 31, 2021"

2. Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Section 1, Background, Goals and Purpose, Subsection C is replaced in its entirety and shall read as follows:

"All inquiries during the term of this Agreement will be directed to the project representatives identified below:

AUTHORITY

Contract Manager: Benjamin Ruiz

Address: 1775 Park Street, 75A

Selma, CA 93662

Phone: (559) 558-5204

e-mail: Benjamin.Ruiz@hsr.ca.gov

CONTRACTOR

Project Manager: Reed Schenke

Address: 5961 South Mooney Blvd.

Visalia, CA 93277

Phone: (559) 624-7000

e-mail: RSchenke@co.tulare.ca.us

The Contract Manager and/or Project Manager may be changed by written notice without amendment."

3. Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Section 3, Schedule of Services is replaced in its entirety and shall read as follows:

"The term of this Agreement is as identified in Section 2 of the Standard Agreement (STD 213)."

4. Attachment 1 – Cost Proposal is replaced in its entirety with Attachment 1 – Rate Sheet and is attached hereto.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.

STANDARD AGREEMENT

STD 213A (Rev. 07/2019)

☐ CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 1 PAGES

AGREEMENT NUMBER

HSR13-14

AMENDMENT NUMBER

3

Purchasing Authority Number

CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)

County of Tulare

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS

2800 W. Burrel Ave.

CITY

Visalia

STATE

CA

ZIP

93219

PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING

Kuyler Crocker

TITLE

Chairman

CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

DATE SIGNED

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

California High-Speed Rail Authority

CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS

770 L Street, Suite 620, MS 7

CITY

Sacramento

STATE

CA

ZIP

95814

PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING

Jeannie Jones

TITLE

Chief Administrative Officer

CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

DATE SIGNED

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL

EXEMPTION (If Applicable)

PUC 185036

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

COUNTY COUNSEL

By

Deputy

matt # 22191737

ATTACHMENT 1 - RATE SHEET

Any invoice submitted by contractor will identify line item costs and corresponding task number

Task #	Position	Name	\$/Hr	Fringe Rate %	Fringe Benefits Identify fringe benefit costs citing actual benefits or as a percentage of personal service costs.	Overhead Rate This information must be provided.	Overhead	Total Rate
	MASTER AGREEMENT							
1.1	RMA Assistant Director -Public Works	Reed Schenke	\$ 76.69	75.00%	\$ 57.52	55.00%	\$ 42.18	\$ 176.39
1.1	Chief Engineer	Hernan Beltran	\$ 59.64	66.40%	\$ 39.60	55.00%	\$ 32.80	\$ 132.04
1.1	Attorney	Clint Sims	\$ 63.54	43.12%	\$ 27.40		\$ -	\$ 90.94
1.2	RMA Assistant Director- Planning & Community Development	Mike Washam	\$ 66.97	75.00%	\$ 50.23	55.00%	\$ 36.83	\$ 154.03
1.2	Engineer I - IV ***	Andres Perez	\$ 39.72	50.77%	\$ 20.17	55.00%	\$ 21.85	\$ 81.73
1.3	RMA Director	Reed Schenke	\$ 76.69	75.00%	\$ 57.52	55.00%	\$ 42.18	\$ 176.39
1.3	Engineer I - IV ***	Staff Varies	\$ 39.72	66.39%	\$ 26.37	55.00%	\$ 21.85	\$ 87.94
1.4	County Surveyor	Mike Bond	\$ 64.57	66.39%	\$ 42.87	55.00%	\$ 35.51	\$ 142.95
1.4	Transportation Coordinator		\$ 37.35	66.39%	\$ 24.80	55.00%	\$ 20.54	\$ 82.69
1.4	Engineer Technician		\$ 35.06	66.39%	\$ 23.28	55.00%	\$ 19.28	\$ 77.62
1.4	Engineering Aid I	Juan Carlos Arteaga	\$ 21.68	66.39%	\$ 14.39	55.00%	\$ 11.92	\$ 48.00
1.4	Asst Director -Fiscal Services	Sherman Dix	\$ 61.82	75.00%	\$ 46.37	55.00%	\$ 34.00	\$ 142.19
1.4	EH Analyst I - III	Valeri Holbrook	\$ 31.26	1.45%	\$ 0.45		\$ -	\$ 31.71
1.4	Land Surveyor I - III	Donn Dwyer	\$ 46.45	66.39%	\$ 30.84	55.00%	\$ 25.55	\$ 102.84
1.4	Tourism and Film Commission Manager		\$ 47.84	66.39%	\$ 31.76	55.00%	\$ 26.31	\$ 105.92
1.4	Accountant I	Maria Magallanes	\$ 23.47	66.39%	\$ 15.58		\$ -	\$ 39.05
1.4	Accountant II	Rodel Pillen	\$ 27.24	66.39%	\$ 18.08		\$ -	\$ 45.32
2.1	Engineer I - IV	Staff Varies	\$ 53.65	50.77%	\$ 27.24	55.00%	\$ 29.51	\$ 110.40
2.1	Engineer Technician	Pedro Ornelas	\$ 35.06	75.00%	\$ 26.30	55.00%	\$ 19.28	\$ 80.64
2.1	Property Management Specialist	Heather Franklin	\$ 36.72	50.77%	\$ 18.64	55.00%	\$ 20.20	\$ 75.56
2.1	Chief Planner	Aaron Bock	\$ 60.59	47.36%	\$ 28.70	55.00%	\$ 33.32	\$ 122.61
2.1	Planner I - IV	Staff Varies	\$ 39.58	50.77%	\$ 20.10	55.00%	\$ 21.77	\$ 81.45
3.1	Engineer I - IV	Staff Varies	\$ 39.72	66.14%	\$ 26.27	55.00%	\$ 21.85	\$ 87.84

Task

Current Billing Rate for Staff Engineers Billing to this Project

Task	Engineer I - IV Staff Varies - Calculation for project is for Engineer IV : listed below are rates for staff currently working on this project Hours budgeted and expenditure costs are within the budget amounts above	Engineer I - IV Staff Varies - Calculation for project is for Engineer IV : listed below are rates for staff currently working on this project Hours budgeted and expenditure costs are within the budget amounts above	Engineer I - IV Staff Varies - Calculation for project is for Engineer IV : listed below are rates for staff currently working on this project Hours budgeted and expenditure costs are within the budget amounts above
***	Engineer I - IV Staff Varies - Calculation for project is for Engineer IV : listed below are rates for staff currently working on this project Hours budgeted and expenditure costs are within the budget amounts above	Engineer I - IV Staff Varies - Calculation for project is for Engineer IV : listed below are rates for staff currently working on this project Hours budgeted and expenditure costs are within the budget amounts above	Engineer I - IV Staff Varies - Calculation for project is for Engineer IV : listed below are rates for staff currently working on this project Hours budgeted and expenditure costs are within the budget amounts above
1.4	Engineer II	Andres Perez	\$ 39.72 66.39% \$ 26.37 55.00% \$ 21.85 \$ 87.94
	Engineer II	Johnson Vang	\$ 42.07 66.39% \$ 27.93 55.00% \$ 23.14 \$ 93.14